Roll Call Number					Agenda Item Number37		
Date June 8	8, 2020		- <i>-</i>				
		AL AFF	FAIRS	TO RE-I	APPLICATION TO THE IOWA DEPARTMENT OF DESIGNATE THE 6 <sup>TH</sup> AVENUE CORRIDOR GREAT PLACES PROGRAM		
	Grant	applica	tion fo	or improv	14-1642, the City Council authorized submittal of an Iowa Great ving Des Moines' commercial corridors with streetscape and		
					5-0403, the City Council approved an Iowa Great Places Program dor Streetscape Project; and		
WHEREAS, Phase on the south; and	1 of the	6 <sup>th</sup> Aver	nue Stre	etscape pro	oject is bound by Hickman Avenue on the north and College Avenue		
WHEREAS, the 61	th Aver	nue Cori	ridor is	due to be	re-designated under the Iowa Great Places Program; and		
WHEREAS, the do			-	e-designat	tion to the Iowa Department of Cultural Affairs and the Iowa		
Manager are hereby	authori	zed and	directed	d to submi	City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the Mayor or City tan application to the Iowa Department of Cultural Affairs and the Avenue Corridor as an Iowa Great Place.		
			(Cou	ncil Comm	nunication No. <b>20-24</b> ])		
MOVED BY					• •		
FORM APPROVED:							
Judy K. Par	. Tanh	L- 'Ku	use				
Jugy K. Par	KS-Krus	e, Assisi	ant City	y Attorney			
·							
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE		
BOESEN					CERTIFICATE		
COWNIE	1				I, P. KAY CMELIK, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.		
GATTO		1					
GRAY		1					
MANDELBAUM					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first		
VOSS	<u> </u>						
WESTERGAARD					above written.		
TOTAL							
MOTION CARRIED	•		AP	PROVED			
				Maxor	City Clerk		
				Mayor			

Mayor